

# Terms & Conditions for The Injectables Queen Skin Queen Treatment Giveaway

### 1. Eligibility:

- To enter, participants must be over 18 years of age and reside in Australia.
- Participants must spend \$100 or more at The Injectables Queen prior to the 30th January 2025 when the prize is drawn.
- Entrants must like, share, and follow The Injectables Queens on social media platforms (Instagram @theinjectablesqueens @skinqueen\_tiq or Facebook @theinjectablesqueens @Skin Queen) to be eligible for entry.
  - The promotion is not open to employees or immediate family members of The Injectables Queen.

#### 2. Entry Process:

- Entries will be accepted only at the time of payment for the booking and must meet the requirements mentioned above.
- Entry costs are non-refundable.

#### 3. Prize Details:

- The prize will be awarded as a credit (up to the value of \$9,999 over the course of 12 months) for treatments and products from the Skin Queen treatment menu at The Injectables Queen. This includes:
  - Oxygen infusion facials
  - Peels
  - The Pink Treatment
  - Tixel
  - Laser Genesis
  - Skin Queen products (up to \$500 per quarter over the course of 12 months, not transferable towards in-clinic treatments)
- All treatments are subject to consultation and suitability, and must be approved by a qualified practitioner before being performed. The client may be disqualified from redeeming the prize if the practitioner deems the treatments unsuitable for the individual.
- The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or other products.
- The prize is valid only for the winner and must be redeemed within 12 months from the winner's announcement.

#### 4. Prize Redemption:

- The prize cannot be combined with any other special offer or promotion, either in-clinic or online at <a href="www.theinjectablesqueen.com">www.theinjectablesqueen.com</a>.
- Treatment bookings for prize redemption are subject to availability and must be made in advance.
- The prize is valid for treatments on the Skin Queen menu; restrictions may apply to certain treatments due to medical or advertising guidelines.

## 5. Winner Selection and Notification:

- The lucky winner will be randomly selected and announced on 30th January 2025.
- The winner will be contacted via phone by a representative from Hit Radio. If the winner does not answer the first 3 calls, the prize will be offered to the next drawn entry.
  - To claim the prize, the winner must answer the phone during the call from Hit Radio and confirm their eligibility to receive the prize.
  - If the winner cannot be contacted or does not answer within a specified time, they will forfeit the prize and a new winner will be drawn.

## 6. Disqualification:

- Any entry found to be fraudulent or not meeting the eligibility requirements will be disqualified.



- Entrants may be disqualified if their medical condition prevents them from safely receiving the prize. A doctor's clearance may be required before redeeming treatments.
- Clients may be disqualified from redeeming the prize if a qualified practitioner deems them unsuitable for treatment based on the consultation.

#### 7. Privacy and Marketing Consent:

- By entering the promotion, participants consent to the collection of their personal data for the purposes of administering the giveaway and contacting the winner.
- The winner must consent to their before and after photos being taken and used by The Injectables Queen and Skin Queen for marketing purposes across all media platforms, including social media, websites, and promotional materials.
  - Personal data will be handled in accordance with The Injectables Queen's privacy policy.

#### 8. Limitations:

- The prize cannot be redeemed for treatments or products restricted by therapeutic goods advertising guidelines or medical restrictions.
- The prize cannot be exchanged for cash or used to pay for treatments or products outside of the specified Skin Queen treatment menu.

#### 9 Force Majeure

- In the event of unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of The Injectables Queen, including but not limited to natural disasters, pandemics, or changes in legislation, the promotion may be modified, canceled, or postponed.

## The Injectables Queen Team xx